



2022:CHC-OS:7876

OD-15

ORDER SHEET

PLA/308/2017

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF:
SMT. MUKTI MUKHERJEE
AND
SMT. MITA ROY (MUKHERJEE) (DECEASED PERSONS)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : 28th November, 2022

The Court: The instant application has been filed in the year 2017 and since thereafter no steps is taken by the petitioner to proceed with the matter. The matter is listed today and on call none appears on behalf of the petitioner and no accommodation is sought for.

For the interest of justice, as a matter of last chance, the case is adjourned for a week.

Let the matter appear on 7th December, 2022 under the heading "For Orders". If none appears on behalf of the petitioner on the next date, appropriate orders will be passed.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS.