



2022:CHC-OS:7876

ORDER SHEET

OD-11

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/1/2024
In
PLA No. 308 of 2017
IN THE GOODS OF:
SMT. MUKTI MUKHERJEE
AND
SMT. MITA ROY (MUKHERJEE), (DECEASED PERSONS)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date: 14th March, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Goutam Chakraborty, Adv.

The Court:- Learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for restoration of the original probate application after condoning the delay in filing the same.

The reasons shown are sufficient.

The original application being PLA No. 308 of 2017 is restored to its file after condoning the delay in filing the same within seven days from this date subject to payment of cost of Rs.5,000/- to the fund of High Court Mediation & Conciliation Committee.

The application being IA No. GA/1/2024 stands disposed of.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)