



2022:CHC-OS:7876

OD-4

ORDER SHEET

PLA 308 of 2017
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

IN THE GOODS OF :
SMT. MUKTI MUKHERJEE AND SMT. MITA ROY (MUKHERJEE),
DECEASED PERSONS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY
Date: 27th March, 2024.

Mr. Gautam Chakraborty, Advocate.

The Court : Prayer for extension of time for depositing the cost is
allowed. The petitioner is to deposit the cost within 16th April, 2024.

List the matter on 17th April, 2024.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)

pa