



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/308/2017

IN THE GOODS OF :
SMT. MUKTI MUKHERJEE, AND
SMT. MITA ROY (MUKHERJEE) DECEASED PERSONS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : 23rd April, 2024.

Appearance:
.Mr. Goutam Chakraborty, Adv.
For the petitioner.

THE COURT: The original application being PLA/308/2017 is restored to its file after condoning the delay on payment of cost of Rs.5,000/- to the fund of High Court Mediation and Conciliation Committee.

It appears from the record that cost has already been deposited to the concerned fund. Leave is granted for issuance of citation i.e. general and special.

Liberty to mention.

[APURBA SINHA RAY, J.]

dg/