



2022:CHC-OS:7876

OD-11

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/308/2017

IN THE GOODS OF :SMT. MUKTI MUKHERJEE
AND
VS
SMT. MITA ROY (MUKHERJEE) (DECEASED PERSONS)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 7th January, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Gautam Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Kumar Ray, Adv.

..for the applicant.

The Court:- In terms of Order dated 23rd April, 2024 a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court passed direction of issuance of citation both general and special.

The Department shall take necessary steps accordingly and submit a report on issues of citation both general and special on 6th February, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)