



2022:CHC-OS:7876

OD 21

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/308/2017

IN THE GOODS OF :SMT. MUKTI MUKHERJEE
AND
SMT. MITA ROY (MUKHERJEE) (DECEASED PERSONS)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date 3rd April, 2025.

Mr. Gautam Chakraborty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kartik Kumar Roy, Adv.
...for the petitioner.

The Court:- On prayer of Mr. Chakraborty, Learned Senior Counsel for
the petitioner, time is extended till 11th June, 2025 for issuance of citation.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)