



OD-15

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/308/2017

IN THE GOODS OF :  
SMT. MUKTI MUKHERJEE  
AND  
VS  
SMT. MITA ROY (MUKHERJEE) (DECEASED PERSONS)

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

Appearance:  
*Mr. Gautam Chakraborty, Adv.*

The Court:- Report of the Assistant Registrar, Testamentary Department dated 31<sup>st</sup> January, 2025 shows that general and special citations were issued. However, the Report is silent on lodging of any caveat. A further Report is called for in this regard. Let the Report be submitted before this Court on or before 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)