



2022:CHC-OS:7876

O-28

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/308/2017

IN THE GOODS OF :
SMT. MUKTI MUKHERJEE
-AND-
SMT. MITA ROY (MUKHERJEE)
(DECEASED PERSONS)

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 1st September, 2025.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Gautam Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Kumar Ray, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Lalratan Mandal, Adv.
...for the Caveator

The Court: Order dated 4th August, 2025 passed in PLA/308/2017 is modified to the extent that the application is appearing in the list on 19th September, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S. A.
AR(CR)