



OD-2

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/308/2017
IN THE GOODS OF :SMT. MUKTI MUKHERJEE AND
VS
SMT. MITA ROY (MUKHERJEE) (DECEASED PERSONS)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 18th November, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Lalratan Mandal, Adv.
...for the caveator.*

*Mr. Kartik Kr. Ray, Adv.
...for applicant.*

The Court:- Following corrections may be made in the Order dated 14th November, 2025.

In the first line of the Order dated 14.11.2025, the word and a comma (,) being 'caveat,' should be incorporated between the words '. . . .files' and 'affidavit. . . .'. Rest of portion of the Order remains unchanged.

Let the correction be incorporated in the Order dated 14th November, 2025.

The concerned Department is directed to do the needful.

Let this matter appear on 21st November, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)